504416783 06/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4463483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SANGSUB JEONG	06/15/2017	
JAEBEUM KIM	06/15/2017	
JUNGSIK PARK	06/15/2017	
SUSOK LEE	06/15/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	07336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15624785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: ked-docket@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-1534
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL L. DRUZBICK
SIGNATURE:	/cld/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=P1534Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042729 FRAME: 0712

504416783

Docket No.: P-1534

4.30 ·

ASS	IGNMENT		
In consideration of the premises and other sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the under	good and valuable raigned,	consideration in hand paid, the rec	cipt and
(1) Sangsub JEONG	(4) Susa	klee	******
(2) Jacheum KIM	_ (S)		
(3) Jungsik PARK	~ (6) <u> </u>		
who have made a certain new and useful invention, her			
128, Yeoui-dae	ECTRONICS INC. ero. Yeongdoung 6. Republic of Ko	00-En	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASS of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention	IGNEE") the entire entitled	right, title and interest for the Unite	ed States
TRANSVERSE FLUX RECIPROCATING HAVING A TRANSVERSE	MOTOR AND R FLUX RECIPRO	ECIPROCATING COMPRES	SOR
(a) for which an application for United States Letters P Serial No; or			d States
for which an application for United States Letters F	betweezs ekw toeta'	on	0001
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the my and all United States Letters Patent which may be p extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, or adority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the I to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, that the attorneys of record in said application she	granted therefor and, ontinuations, or con oternational Conven , its successors, assignable all hereafter set on be	for that claim priority thereto and an tinuations-in-part thereof and/or the tion for the Protection of Industrial I ms and legal representatives; the und thaif of said ASSIGNEE;	y and all ort claim Property ersigned
AND the undersigned hereby agree to mansh application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissuation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissuations for patent based thereof mpsovements, and applications for patent based thereof my papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assual protection and title in and to the invention hereby to	ed or extended Lette i representatives, and on, growing out of or iens and level rences	ers Patent of the United States, upon without further remuneration, in an related to the sold invention; and re-	t request d to any
AND the undersigned hereby grants the fire assignment any further identification that may be neces uthouty, including the United States Patent and Trader	യോഗ കാ വിലയത്തില് കാര	window are definingly which also makes at makes	on this issuing
IGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:			
INVENTORS . LAD		DATE SIGNED	
)	÷	June 15. >	01)
Name: SangsubJEONG	· .		/
An .		June. 15-2	10/1
Name: Jaebeum KIM		***************************************	with the same of t
Name: Jungsik PARK	#	Jure. 15.	2017
Name: Susuk LEE	***************************************	Inne 15,2	0/1.
V			

\$979\$4409\$47001\$ 47561 \$6 \$33574064 \$35553

PATENT REEL: 042729 FRAME: 0713